
Pathology Grand Rounds  
Virtual 2021 Spring Schedule 

Thursday, 8:00-9:00 AM 
Check your email for Zoom invitations to this conference 

Thursday, January 14, 2021 
Sixto Leal, MD 
Assistant Professor, UAB Department of Pathology 
“Diagnostic, Translational, and Mechanistic Studies in  
Infectious Diseases” 

Thursday, January 21, 2021 
J Carlos J. Orihuela, PhD 
Professor, UAB Department of Microbiology 
“Acute and Long-lasting Cardiac Damage as  
Result of Pneumococcal Pneumonia” 

Thursday, January 28, 2021 
Jennifer Hunt, MD 
Chair, Department of Pathology, Immunology and  
Laboratory Medicine, University of Florida College of Medicine 
“Reversing the Gender Leadership Gap:  
Starting from the Inside Out” 

Thursday, February 4, 2021 
Girish Melkani, PhD 
Associate Professor, UAB Department of Pathology 
"Modeling and Delineate the Pathophysiological Basis of    
Cardiometabolic Disorders" 

Thursday, February 11, 2021  
Elizabeth Anne Montgomery, MD 
Professor 
University of Miami 

  “My Favorite Gastric Lesions” 

Thursday, February 18 – No Seminar 

Thursday, February 25, 2021 
Edmund S. Cibas, MD 
Professor and Director  
Pathology, Harvard Medical School  
“Personal Best: Dashboards for Performance Improvement  
in Cytology” 

Thursday, March 4, 2021 
Abolfazl Zarjou, MD, PhD 
Assistant Professor, UAB Division of Nephrology  
“Dynamic Signature of Lymphangiogenesis During  
Acute Kidney Injury and Chronic Kidney Disease” 

Thursday, March 11, 2021 
Anupam Agarwal, MD 
Professor and Director, UAB Division of Nephrology 
“What’s New in Acute Kidney Injury?” 

Thursday, March 18 2021 
Girish Dhall, MD 
Professor and Director, UAB Pediatric Hematology & Oncology  
“Management of Infant Medulloblastoma –  
Historical Perspective and Treatment in the Molecular Era”   

 

Thursday, March 25, 2021 
Margaret Warner, PhD  
Injury Epidemiologist  
National Center for Health Statistics 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention  
“Mortality Data Quality, Data Modernization, and  
Other Data Specific Issues”  

Thursday, April 1, 2021 
Benjamin Larimer, PhD 
Assistant Professor, UAB  
Div. of Advanced Medical Imaging Research 
“Using PET Imaging of Immune Activation in Tumors to  
Enhance Tissue-Based Analysis” 

Thursday, April 8, 2021 
Saleh Mansoor, MD 
Professor, UAB  
Hematology & Oncology, Department of Medicine  
“Establishing an Academic Oncology Program  
In Sub Saharan Africa – Real or Just A Mirage?” 

Thursday, April 15, 2021 
Matthew Alexander, PhD 
Assistant Professor, UAB Division of Pediatric Neurology 
“Genetic and Epigenetic Regulation of  
Duchenne Muscular Dystrophy” 

Thursday, April 22, 2021 
Michael Seifert, MD 
Associate Professor, UAB Division of Pediatric Neurology 
“Molecular Profiling to Identify Candidate Pathways in  
Kidney Transplant Injury” 

Thursday, April 29, 2021 
Selvarangan Ponnazhagan, PhD 
Assistant Professor, UAB Division of Pediatric Neurology 
“Targeting RANKL Osteoimmune Functions in  
Breast Cancer Metastasis” 

Thursday, May 6, 2021 
Path Faculty – Data Blitz 
“Updates from 5 faculty for 2021” 

 
Thursday, May 13, 2021 

Path Trainees – Data Blitz 
“Updates from 5 trainees for 2021”  

Thursday, May 20, 2021 
Sushant Kachhap, PhD 
Assistant Professor of Oncology 
Johns Hopkins Medicine 
“Supraphysiological Testosterone:  
Engaging the Immune System in Prostate Cancer” 


